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MADRAS RACE CLUB
MADRAS RACE 2023-2024

(Under M.R.C. Rules of Racing)
10TH DAY, SATURDAY, 11TH NOVEMBER 2023

ENTRIES

(closed at 10:00 a.m. on Monday,

6th November 2023)

The Deepak Khaitan Memorial Guindy Gold Cup (Grade IITI)-

Horses 3 Years old & Over (Terms as published in the prospectus)

. Diamond Band Racing Syndicate Pvt. Ltd

, Kersi H Vachha & Sarainaga Racing
Pvt.Ltd.'s

. Ravi.M , Daulat Chhabria ,

K.Kaliyaperumal & Chellam.R's

Royal Arion Digital Sports Club
Private limited , Sshaawn Horses &
Sports Pvt.Ltd. , Maloji Bhosale ,
Avinash ShankarGamini Jayaratne K.G's
Chiranthan J Mirji &
Cheriyan Abraham's

The Madras Race Club Trophy -

dk b c ONCE YOU GO BLACK

b

b
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60 to 79 Eligible Handica;

. Stride Livestock Pvt.Ltd & Chetan

Shantilal Shah's

. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

. Vazhaparambil J Joseph's
. Saldanha B E , Narredu M , Prashant S

Deshpande & Achuthan Siddharth's

. Stride Livestock Pvt.Ltd & Chetan

Shantilal Shah's

. Jatin Laxmikant Trivedi & Nitin

Himmatmal Jain's

. Sarainaga Racing Pvt.Ltd.'s

Stride Livestock Pvt.Ltd , Chetan
Shantilal Shah , Clover Livestock
Pvt.Ltd & J M Livestock Private
Limited's

Manjri Horse Breeders Farm Pvt.Ltd. ,
Stride Livestock Pvt.Ltd , Darashaw
Bloodstock Pvt.Ltd , Chetan Shantilal
Shah & Miss.Soonu J.DavarMr. Dinesh
Vazirani's

GMMSR Advisory Services LLP's
Kishore Rungta , Narredu M & Karan
Kochar's

The Mr Prospector Handica;

to 39 Eligible) (Handicap)

. GMMSR Advisory Services LLP &

Sarainaga Racing Pvt.Ltd.'s

. Champaklal Zaveri's
. Murali Venkataswamy's
. K.Kaliyaperumal & Kunal Gupta Stud

Farm LLP's

. Arun Alagappan Racing LLP & Pathy S's

Sujatha Sree G R's

. Marthand Singh Mahindra , Joydeep

Datta Gupta , Deciding Factor LLP ,
ThirunavukkarasuRina Mahindra's

. GMMSR Advisory Services LLP's
. GMMSR Advisory Services LLP ,

Chaduranga Kanthraj Urs , Arjun M
Ranga , Harshanandana T A &
Somaiah.K.NMadhu.M.V's

Karlapati Ramnath Apparo's
Cheriyan Abraham & Nagaraj D's
Suresh Bhat , Asha Bhat , Rahul
Jagtiani , Ganapathy S & Shanker
Narayanan S & Bharat V. Epur & Javeed
Ghatala Md & Venugopala Reddy M &
Achuthan Siddharth & Anil Saraf's
M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's
Dhruv Kumar Futnani's
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c IMPERIAL POWER

(About) 1400 metres.
Outstation Horses are eligible.
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— (About) 1600 metres.
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SHAMROCK

COEUR DE LION

A handicap for Horses rated 80 and above

ANASTASIA

LEGENDARY STRIKER

GLORIOUS GRACE
THE AWAKENING

AMAZONIA

COLD PURSUIT

SLAINTE
MOGUL

PRESIDENTIAL

RUBIROSA
SONIC DASH

A handica

ALBINUS

SWEET FRAGRANCE

GRANDIOSE
MISS ALLURE

ANZIO

DIVINA
NEZIAH

LORD MOI
LOCH LOMOND

SURYAKRISHI
SHEZ R STAR
PERFECT BLEND

SWEET LEGACY

ABILITARE

(About) 1600 metres. For Indian

4 James Mckeown

4 *S. Narredu

4 *Narendra Lagad

4 *Patrick Quinn

5 *Vijay Singh
5 *Vijay Singh

4 J.Sebastian
5 Deepesh Narredu

5 Deepesh Narredu
5 Suraj Prasad Shaw

4 James Mckeown
5 Deepesh Narredu

5 *Vijay Singh

4 James Mckeown
5 Deepesh Narredu

for Horses rated 40 to 65 (20

4 James Mckeown

5 Ramanathan R
6 Ajith Kumar V
3 *Deepesh Narredu

3 B.Suresh
6 N. Govindarajan
3 James Mckeown

3 James Mckeown
4 James Mckeown

3 James Mckeown
Dr.Anil Kumar
3 Saddam Igbal

»

3 *Vijay Singh

5 N. Govindarajan
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. K.Kaliyaperumal ,

. K.Kaliyaperumal ,

The Shamardal Handicap -
39 Eligible Handica

. Sathish Kumar Joghee's
. Arun Alagappan Racing LLP's
. Arun Alagappan Racing LLP & Sans

Craintes Stud Farm Pvt. Ltd.'s

. Arun Alagappan Racing LLP ,

Chandrakanth Kankaria & Mukteshwar
Racing LLP's

Thirulok Chander
Jagannathan , Ravi.M & Chellam.R's

. Kunal Gupta Stud Farm LLP &

K.Kaliyaperumal's

Ganapathy S , Vijayanambi S ,
Narayanan S & Suresh N's
Sujatha Sree G R's

Shanker

. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's
Murali Venkataswamy's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's
Daulat Chhabria's

GMMSR Advisory Services LLP's
Sohna Stud Farm Pvt.Ltd's
Ganapathy S & Bala Kumar C R's
Sudendu Chaitanya Shah & Narredu M's
Kersi H Vachha & Sarainaga Racing
Pvt.Ltd.'s

K.Kaliyaperumal's

Cheriyan Abraham & Belliappa K K's
M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

The Sickle Handicap -

Eligible) (Handicap)
Ameeta Mehra &

Deepesh Narredu's

. Bharat V. Epur & Ayyadevara Srinivas'
. Cheriyan Abraham , Smita Bajoria &

Sandhya Suman's
Bala Kumar C R ,
Balaji.M.V's

Sridharan M &

. Stride Livestock Pvt.Ltd & Chetan

Shantilal Shah's

. GMMSR Advisory Services LLP's

. GMMSR Advisory Services LLP's

. Ameeta Mehra's

. Cheriyan Abraham & Smita Bajoria's
. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of

Chettinad Charitable Trust's

. Sarainaga Racing Pvt.Ltd.'s

Joydeep Datta Gupta , Achuthan
Siddharth , Jeet Banerjee , Ananda
Bose & Sanjay Datta Gupta & Dipak H
Doshi & Bharat Hari Gupta & Sigma Scan
Systems Pvt.LtdBhaskar Banerjee's
Cairnhill Stud Farm Pvt.Ltd ,
Chandrakanth Kankaria & Suvamoy Saha's
K.Kaliyaperumal & Kunal Gupta Stud
Farm LLP's

United Investments & Pradeep Bajoria's
Sujatha Sree G R's

M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

Sujatha Sree G R's

Teja Gollapudi & Prabhakar Chowdary
Tripuraneni's

Sarath Varun G S's

(About) 1200 metres.

(About) 1400 metres.

b m
dk b £
ch £
dkb c
b g
b c
dk b h
ch h
b g
b g
dk b £
b g
b f
b f
b m
ch f
b f
b c
dk b c
b

A handicap for Horses rated 20 to 45 ( 0 to 19
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ANGEL HEART
GUTSY
AUGUSTA

MORISET

ASIO

SWARGA

CARTEL

GALLANTRY
TYCOONIST

MON GENERAL
SUPREME GRANDEUR

SUPREME RUNNER
SHEER ELEGANCE
GREAT SPIRIT
FIAT JUSTITIA
PRICELESS BEAUTY
SEMINOLE WIND

SHEER ROCKS
GIMMLER
SEATTLE BLUE

6
3
4

www

A handicap for Horses rated 40 to 65 (20 to

Ramanathan R
B.Suresh
B.Suresh

B.Suresh

Deepesh Narredu
J.Sebastian
K. S. Mandanna

N. Govindarajan
*Vijay Singh

Ajith Kumar V
R.Foley

*Fazal-Ul-Rehman
Ramanathan R
*Deepesh Narredu
K. S. Mandanna
Deepesh Narredu
James Mckeown

J.Sebastian
Dr.Anil Kumar
B.Suresh

GOLDEN WARRIOR

EMPEROR ASHOKA
FELIX

KING SUN
VIJAYA
CYNOSURE

GOLD FAME
GRACE

MADE IN HEAVEN
DESERT STAR

GANDOLFINI
LIONEL

ACANTHA

LARADO

MISO

MR STARC
AURORA BOREALIS

FINE PROMISE
SCHNELL

AWESOMENESS
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*Deepesh Narredu

J.Sebastian
Dr.Anil Kumar

K. S. Mandanna
Deepesh Narredu
Ramanathan R
James Mckeown
*Vijay Singh
Dr.Anil Kumar

J.Sebastian

James Mckeown
James Mckeown

*Vijay Singh
J.Sebastian
James Mckeown
N. Govindarajan

R.Foley

N. Govindarajan
*Deepesh Narredu

N. Govindarajan

63
62

57

56

54

54

53
53

53
52

52
51
48
47
46
46

46
46
43

42

43
40

40
40
39
38
37
31
31

30
30

30
29
29
29
28

27
27

27
25



6)

7)

w®» w iR

N oy o

9
10
11

12

13.

14

15.

16

17.

18.
19.

20

21.

22.

23.

24

25
26

N R

o JdJou bW

The Kelso Handicap -
0 to 19 Eligible

and over

(About) 1100 metres.

Handica

. Rapar's Galloping Stars LLP's

. Ramanathan A L's

. Mandanna K S & Shajid.A.P's
. Five Stars Shipping Company Pvt.Ltd ,
Hatim A Lakdawala &

Saldanha B E ,

Aditya Prakash Apte's
. Cheriyan Abraham's

. Vijay B's
, Saldanha B E

, Anil Saraf & Manjri

Horse Breeders Farm Pvt.Ltd.'s
, Suresh K & Thirulok Chander

Jagannathan's

. Muthuvellayan K's

. Vidita H Kale & Champaklal Zaveri's
. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

. Mandanna K S's

Sarath Varun G S's

. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Chettiar Of
Chettinad Charitable Trust's

Muthukaruppan K R's

, Biddappa M P's

Joghee's

Muthuvellayan K's
Bharat V. Epur

Kamineni Shashidhar's

, Ramesh J's

Kumar Futnani's

Cowas D Bajan's

Murugappan AL's

Murali Venkataswamy & Sathish Kumar

, Ayyadevara Srinivas &

Rapar's Galloping Stars LLP & Dhruv

Ajaad Stud & Livestock (OPC) Pvt.Ltd &

. Vazhaparambil J Joseph & Bharat V.

Epur's

. Murali Venkataswamy's
, Sujatha Sree G R's

The Longchamp Handica

old and over (Handicap)
. Sukhdeep Singh's

. Anjan Kumar Rangaraj ,

Pavan Rangaraj

, Kishore Reddy & Barkha D Lahori's
. Murugappan AL's
. Dhruv Kumar Futnani's

, Ramesh J's

. Shariq Joshy's
. Gunaseelan R's
. Sarath Varun G S's

6th November,

2023

STARTING GATE !

MOCK RACE

A handicap for Horses rated 20 to 45,

gr
b
b
dk.b

ch

ch

o oo

o oo

ch

dk.b

b
b

— (About) 1600 metres.

dk b
ch

b
dk b
b
dk b
ch
b

hQ 5 Q HhQ HQ B HhQ

= o]

m
£

A handica

£
£

HhQQ H HhWQ

OPUS ONE
EMPRESS ROYAL
SKYLIGHT

TURF MELODY

CUBAN PETE
WOOD ART
PREAKNESS

SHAAS COMRADE

PRINCE PURPLE
DAZZLING PRINCESS
WINDSOR WALK

KINGS SHOW
WILD FRANK
BOHEMIAN STAR

PRESTO POWER
AUTUMN SHOWER
CONSCIOUS KEEPER

STAR OF LIBERTY
EMPEROR CHARMAVAT

RWANDA
MAGICAL WAVE

SUNNY ISLES

BE CALM
GLORIOUS EVENSONG

STERN MAIDEN
STOLEN GLANCE

MSG FANTASY
ROYAL FALCON

MEMORY LANE

THE STING
TOUCH OF FURY
THREE OF A KIND
MR MOZART
AUTHENTIC BELL
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for Horses rated 00 to 25, 4

4
4

4
4
4
7
4
4

*Suraj Prasad Shaw
N. Rupa

K. S. Mandanna
Deepesh Narredu

Dr.Anil Kumar
M. M. Uthaiah
Deepesh Narredu

Ajith Kumar V
B.Suresh
Ramanathan R

B.Suresh

*K. S. Mandanna

N. Govindarajan
*N. Rupa
*Ramanathan R

M. M. Uthaiah
Ramanathan R

R.Foley
J.Sebastian

*N. Govindarajan
*Suraj Prasad Shaw

K. S. Mandanna

B.Suresh
J.Sebastian

Ajith Kumar V
N. Govindarajan

Dr.Anil Kumar
*N. Govindarajan

J.Sebastian

N. Govindarajan
*N. Govindarajan
Ajith Kumar V
K. S. Mandanna
N. Govindarajan

S.NIRMAL PRASAD
SECRETARY
MADRAS RACE CLUB
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